



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024 & CM Nos.52808-10/2024**

BIRENDRA AHALWAT

.....Appellant

Through: Ms Preeti Singh, Mr Sunklan Porwal
and Ms Kanika Sood, Advs.

versus

PALLAVI AHLAWAT

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **10.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.
2. List the matter on 04.10.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any