



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024, CM APPL. 52810/2024 –Stay.**
BIRENDRA AHALWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Shefali Menezes, Adv.

versus

PALLAVI AHLAWATRespondent
Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
28.01.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted, further six weeks' time to file her reply to the application filed by the appellant.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 23.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/So