



\$~21 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024 & CM APPL. 52810/2024**
BIRENDRA AHALWATAppellant
Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan
Porwal, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi and
Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Advs.
versus
PALLAVI AHLAWATRespondent
Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh and Mr.
Ashutosh Kumar Tiwari, Advs.

24

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2025 & CM APPL. 4106/2025**
DR. PALLAVI AHLAWATAppellant
Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh and Mr.
Ashutosh Kumar Tiwari, Advs.
versus
DR. BIRENDRA AHLAWATRespondent
Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sunklan
Porwal, Ms. Sakshi Trivedi and
Mr. Akshay Chhabra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
10.09.2025

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 10.12.2025.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sp