



\$~16 and 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024 and CM APPL. 52810/2024

BIRENDRA AHALWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

versus

PALLAVI AHLAWATRespondent

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh, Mr. Chirag
Sahni, Advs.

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2025 and CM APPL. 4106/2025

DR. PALLAVI AHLAWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh, Mr. Chirag
Sahni, Advs.

versus

DR. BIRENDRA AHLAWATRespondent

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel representing the Appellant/Sh. Birender Ahlawat, which is not opposed by the learned counsel representing the Respondent/Smt. Pallavi Ahlawat.
2. List on 11.03.2026.
3. A photocopy of the order passed today be kept in the connected matter.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2025

jai/hr