



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024, CM APPL. 52810/2024**
BIRENDRA AHALWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

versus

PALLAVI AHLAWATRespondent

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh, Mr. Chirag

Sahni, Advs.

17

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2025, CM APPL. 4106/2025**
DR. PALLAVI AHLAWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh, Mr. Chirag
Sahni, Advs.

versus

DR. BIRENDRA AHLAWATRespondent

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **11.03.2026**

1. On joint request, the case is adjourned.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 11, 2026

yk/kp/tr