



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024, CM APPL. 52810/2024**

BIRENDRA AHALWAT

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh, Mr. Sukiklan
Porwal, Ms. Anuradha Anand,
Ms. Anoushka Bajpai, Ms.
Sakshi Trivedi and Mr. Akshay
Chhabra, Advs.

versus

PALLAVI AHLAWAT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh and Mr.
Chirag Sahni, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Learned counsel for the respondent also submits that they wish to file certain additional documents.

2. Let the documents along with appropriate application, if any, be filed by the respondent within a period of two weeks.

3. Re-notify on 28.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026

p/my