



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

13+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2024 & CM APPL. 52810/2024

BIRENDRA AHALWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Anoushka Bajpai, Mr.
Sunklan Porwal and Ms.
Anuradha Anand, Advs.

versus

PALLAVI AHLAWATRespondent

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh and Mr.
Chirag Sahni, Advs.

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2025 & CM APPL. 4106/2025

DR. PALLAVI AHLAWATAppellant

Through: Ms. Aarushi Singh and Mr.
Chirag Sahni, Advs.

versus

DR. BIRENDRA AHLAWATRespondent

Through: Ms. Anoushka Bajpai, Mr.
Sunklan Porwal and Ms.
Anuradha Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **28.07.2026**

1. An adjournment has been sought by the learned counsel for the appellant/husband on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, list on 29.10.2026.



3. Interim order(s) to continue in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 27/2025 till the next date of hearing.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 28, 2026

p/sm